MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

258

Снар. 192

Chapter 192.

Resolve in favor of Samuel H. Blake, Llewellyn Powers and Elisha W. Shaw.

8. H. Blake, et als., in favor of.

-proviso.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to Samuel H. Blake, Llewellyn Powers and Elisha W. Shaw, the sum of four hundred dollars. Provided, the said Blake, Powers and Shaw shall re-convey to the state, their right to cut and carry away the timber and grass on seven hundred and seventy acres of the reserved land in the east part of township number eleven, range seventeen, west of the east line of the state, that was conveyed to them in eighteen hundred and seventy-five, to which the state had no title.

Approved March 3, 1885.

Chapter 193.

Resolve in favor of State Reform School.

Reform School, in favor of.

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-six thousand dollars be and is hereby appropriated for and in behalf of State Reform School for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and seventeen thousand dollars for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six, as follows: For the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five—for supplying Sebago water, seven thousand dollars; for new boiler and piping for heating, two thousand dollars; for general repairs and improving ventilation, two thousand dollars; for current expenses, fifteen thousand dollars. For the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six—for general repairs, two thousand dollars; for current expenses, fifteen thousand dollars.

Approved March 3, 1885.